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Click Jurisdiction for Contact Information.

Lewis & Clark
  Name: Kyle Sturgill-Simon
  Position: Emergency Manager
  Email: KSTURGILL-SIMON@lccountymt.gov
  Phone: 406-438-1438

  Name: Autumn Ashdale
  Position: EM Deputy
  Email: aashdale@lccountymt.gov
  Phone: 406-447-8285

DES Local Jurisdiction Contacts

Beaverhead
Name: Tom Wagenknecht - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: twagenknecht@beaverheadcountymt.gov
Phone: (406) 683-3770

Name: Rochelle Hoerning - Position: EM Deputy
Email: rhoerning@beaverheadcountymt.gov
Phone: (406) 683-3766

Big Horn
Name: Brian Mischel - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: bmischel@bighorncountymt.gov
Phone: (406) 665-1731

Name: Ed Auker - Position: EM Deputy
Email: eauker@bighorncountymt.gov
Phone: (406) 665-1731

Blaine
Name: Haley Velk - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: hvelk@blainecounty-mt.gov
Phone: (406) 357-3310

Name: Lindsay Lowe - Position: EM Deputy
Email: llowe@blainecounty-mt.gov
Phone: (406) 357-3310

Broadwater
Name: Brittney Willis - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: bwillis@co.broadwater.mt.us
Phone: (406) 461-0139

Name: Vacant - Position: EM Deputy
Email:
Phone:

Name: Bill Malone - Position: EM Deputy 2
Email: Bmalone@co.broadwater.mt.us
Phone: 406-459-9996

Butte-Silver Bow
Name: Vacant - Position: EM Deputy
Email:
Phone:

Name: Lisa Carey - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: lcarey@bsb.mt.gov
Phone: 406-497-6295

Name: Vacant - Position: EM Deputy
Email:
Phone:

Carbon
Name: Cyrina Allen - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: cyrinaa@co.carbon.mt.us
Phone: (406) 446-1038

Name: Vacant - Position: EM Deputy
Email:
Phone:

Carter
Name: Georgia Bruski - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: Ccdes42@gmail.com
Phone: (406) 775-8721

Name: Vacant  - Position: EM Deputy
Phone: (406) 775-8721

Cascade
Name: Joey Zahara - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: jzahara@cascadecountymt.gov
Phone:

Name: Glenna Violette - Position: EM Deputy
Email: gviolette@cascadecountymt.gov
Phone: (406) 454-6900

Chouteau
Name: Debbie Gessaman - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: chouteaucountydes@gmail.com
Phone: (406) 622-3027

Name: Jennifer Blansett - Position: EM Deputy
Email: chouteaucodes@gmail.com
Phone: (406) 622-3028

Custer
Name: Cory Cheguis - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: c.cheguis@co.custer.mt.us
Phone: (406) 853-2984

Name: Maureen Celander - Position: EM Deputy
Email: mcelander@co.custer.mt.us
Phone: (406) 874-4024

Daniels
Name: Mary Nyhus - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: danielsdes@nemont.net
Phone: (406) 487-5560

Name: Gary Linder - Position: EM Deputy
Email: gary44linder@yahoo.com

Dawson
Name: Mary Jo Gehnert - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: gehnertmj@dawsonmt.gov
Phone: (406) 377-2566

Name: Kevin Pena - Position: EM Deputy
Email: kevin.pena@truecos.com
Phone: (406) 939-3133

Deer Lodge-Anaconda
  Name: Vacant

Fallon
Name: Amanda Frickel - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: frickela@falloncounty.net
Phone: 406-778-8121

Name: Vacant - Position: EM Deputy
Email:
Phone:

Fergus
Name: Steve Fanning - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: sfanning@fergusmt.gov
Phone: 406-535-8118

Name: Diane Brodd - Position: EM Deputy
Email: dbrodd@fergusco.gov
Phone: 406-535-8118

Flathead
Name: Juanita Nelson - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: Juanita.Nelson@flatheadoes.mt.gov
Phone: (406)-758-2113

Name: Vacant  - Position: EM Deputy

Gallatin
Name: Kevin Larsen - Position: EM Deputy
Email: questions@readygallatin.com
Phone: (406) 548-0111

Name: Patrick Lonergan - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: questions@readygallatin.com
Phone: (406) 548-0111

Name:  - Position: null
Email:
Phone:

Garfield
Name: Dixie Pierson - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: descoordinator@Garfieldco.us
Phone: (406) 564-3314

Name: Dale Ann Billing - Position: EM Deputy
Email:
Phone:

Glacier
Name: Judd Milender - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: jmilender@glaciercountymt.gov
Phone: (406) 873-2711

Name: Default - Position: EM Deputy 2
Email: oem@glaciercountymt.gov
Phone:

Golden Valley
Name: Robert Pallas - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: sheriff@goldenvalleymt.org
Phone: (406) 568-2321

Name: Robert Pallas - Position: null
Email: sheriff@goldenvalleymt.org
Phone: 406 568-2321

Name: Mark Olsen - Position: EM Deputy
Email: undersheriff@goldenvalleymt.org
Phone: (406)568-2321

Granite
Name: Jackie Bolster - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: jbolster@co.granite.mt.us
Phone: 406-370-5060

Hill
Name: Ashly Taylor - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: taylora@hillcounty.us
Phone: (406)-265-5481 x2370

Name: Vacant  - Position: EM Deputy

Jefferson
Name: Doug Dodge - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: ddodge@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov
Phone: (406) 225-4035

Name: Vacant - Position: EM Deputy
Email:
Phone:

Judith Basin
Name: Mike Howell - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: des@jbcounty.org
Phone: (406) 566-2277 x 128

Name: Richard Hayes - Position: EM Deputy
Email: rhayes@jbcounty.org
Phone: 406-566-2212

Lake
Name: Mark Clary - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: mclary@lakemt.gov
Phone: (406) 883-7253

Name: Will Silverman - Position: EM Deputy
Email:
Phone:

Name: Brent Burland - Position: EM Deputy
Email:
Phone:

Lewis & Clark
Name: Kyle Sturgill-Simon - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: KSTURGILL-SIMON@lccountymt.gov
Phone: 406-438-1438

Name: Autumn Ashdale - Position: EM Deputy
Email: aashdale@lccountymt.gov
Phone: 406-447-8285

Liberty
Name: Kayla Johnson - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: des@libertycountymt.gov
Phone: (406) 202-0030

Name: Melissa Kantorowicz - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: publichealth@libertycountymt.gov
Phone:

Lincoln
Name: Boyd White  - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: lcema@libby.org
Phone: 406-293-6295

Madison
Name: Joe Brummell - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: jbrummell@madisoncountymt.gov
Phone: (406) 843-4253

Name: Jennifer Martens  - Position: Other
Email: jennifer.martens@madisoncountymt.gov
Phone: 406-843-4253

McCone
Name: Keri Taylor - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: ktaylor@mcconecountymt.gov  
Phone: 406-974-3505

Name: Melanie Wittkopp - Position: EM Deputy
Email: mwittkopp@mcconecountymt.gov
Phone: 406-461-8749

Meagher
Name: Jon Lopp - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: jlopp@meagherco.net
Phone: (406) 547-3398

Name: Vacant  - Position: EM Deputy
Phone: (406) 547-3397

Mineral
Name: Amy Lommen - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: aparks@co.mineral.mt.us
Phone: 406-822-3564

Missoula
Name: Adriane Beck - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: abeck@missoulacounty.us
Phone: (406) 258-3632

Name: Nick Holloway - Position: EM Deputy
Email: nholloway@missoulacounty.us
Phone: (406) 258-3631

Name: Ken Parks - Position: EM Deputy
Email: kparks@missoulacounty.us
Phone: (406) 258-4469

Musselshell
Name: Justin Russell - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: jrussell@co.musselshell.mt.us
Phone: (406) 323-1744

Name: Darren Rook - Position: EM Deputy
Email: drook@co.musselshell.mt.us
Phone: (406) 323-2777

Park
Name: Greg Coleman - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: gcoleman@parkcounty.org
Phone: (406) 823-0823

Petroleum
Name: Bill Cassell - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: bcassell@petroleumcountymt.org
Phone: (406) 429-6551

Name:  - Position: EM Deputy
Email:
Phone:

Phillips
Name: Amanda Anderson - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: alkanderson@phillipscounty.mt.gov
Phone: 406-654-2423

Name: Vacant - Position: EM Deputy
Phone: (406) 654-2350

Pondera
Name: Morgan Johnson - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: morgan.johnson@ponderacounty.org
Phone: 406-271-4040

Powder River
Name: Rebecca McEuen - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: prcdes@gmail.com
Phone: (406) 427-5378

Name: Darlynn Williams - Position: EM Deputy

Powell
Name: James Jess - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: jjess@powellcountymt.gov
Phone: 406-846-9718

Name: Rick Duncan - Position: EM Deputy
Phone: (406) 560-5021

Prairie
Name: John Pisk - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: j.pisk@prairiecounty.org
Phone: (406) 635-5778

Name: Vacant  - Position: EM Deputy
Phone: (406) 635-5778

Ravalli
Name: Erik Hoover - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: ehoover@rc.mt.gov
Phone: (406) 375-6655

Name: Jeff Rodrick - Position: EM Deputy
Email: jrodrick@rc.mt.gov
Phone: (406) 375-6656

Richland
Name: Brandon Roth - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: brandon.roth@richland.org
Phone: (406) 433-2220

Name: Vacant  - Position: EM Deputy

Roosevelt
Name: Lindsey McNabb - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: des@rooseveltcounty.org
Phone: (406) 653-6246

Name: Lee Allmer - Position: EM Deputy
Email: kvck@nemont.net
Phone: (406) 653-1900

Rosebud
Name: Keith Raymond - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: kraymond@rosebudcountymt.com
Phone: (406) 346-7968

Name: Rodney Dresbach - Position: EM Deputy
Email: rdresbach@rosebudcountymt.com
Phone: (406) 346-4270

Name: Patrick Dennis - Position: EM Deputy 2
Email: Patdennis374@gmail.com
Phone: (406) 477-6625

Sanders
Name: Bill Naegeli - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: bnaegeli@co.sanders.mt.us
Phone: (406) 827-6955

Sheridan
Name: Dave Wharton - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: dwharton@sheridancountymt.gov
Phone: (406) 765-2010

Name: James Duncan - Position: null
Email: Jduncan@sheridancountymt.gov
Phone: (406)-790-5116

Stillwater
Name: David Stamey - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: dstamey@stillwatercountymt.gov
Phone: (406) 322-8060

Sweet Grass
Name: Cliff Brophy - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: cbrophy@sgcountymt.gov
Phone: (406) 932-3011

Name: Alan Ronneberg - Position: EM Deputy
Email: aronneberg@sgcountymt.gov
Phone: (406)-932-5143

Name: Vacant - Position: EM Deputy

Teton
Name: Debra Coverdell - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: dcoverdell@tetoncountymt.gov
Phone: (406) 466-5552

Name: Steve Rose - Position: EM Deputy
Email: tetondes31@gmail.com
Phone: 406-590-3406

Toole
Name: Kelsey Buckley  - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: des@toolecountymt.gov
Phone:

Name: Vacant - Position: EM Deputy
Email: des@toolecountymt.gov

Treasure
Name: Nicole Stephenson - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: NStephenson@treasurecountymt.com
Phone: (406) 342-5546

Valley
Name: Vacant - Position: Emergency Manager
Email:
Phone:

Wheatland
Name: Cody Nelson - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: cnelson@wheatlandco.com
Phone: 406-940-5750

Name: Vacant  - Position: EM Deputy

Wibaux
Name: Brian Nelson - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: firechief@midrivers.com
Phone: (701) 218-0267

Name: Mike Schneider - Position: EM Deputy
Email: des@wibauxcounty.net
Phone: (406) 796-2484

Yellowstone
Name: Derek Yeager - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: dyeager@yellowstonecountymt.gov
Phone: 406-208-0506

Name: Annemarie Overcast - Position: EM Deputy
Email: aovercast@yellowstonecountymt.gov
Phone: (406) 256-2775

Blackfeet Nation
Name: Sarah Wolf Tail - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: sarah.wolftail@blackfeetnation.com
Phone: 406-470-0129 

Name: Vacant  - Position: EM Deputy

Confederated Salish & Kootenai
Name: Dale S Nelson - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: dalesn@cskt.org
Phone: (406) 676-2550

Crow Agency
Name: Sylvan Covers Up - Position: EM Deputy
Email: sylvan.coversup@crow-nsn.gov
Phone: (406) 839-5645

Name:  - Position: EM Deputy
Email:
Phone:

Fort Belknap Tribe
Name: Byard Lame Bull - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: blamebull@ftbelknap.org
Phone: (406) 353-4874

Fort Peck Tribe
Name: Jeff Berger - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: jeff. berger@fortpecktribes.net
Phone: (406)768-2347

Name:  - Position: EM Deputy
Email:
Phone:

Name:  - Position: EM Deputy 2
Email:
Phone:

Northern Cheyenne
Name: Angel Becker - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: a.beckerncdes@gmail.com
Phone: (406) 477-4959

Name: Ernestine Spang - Position: EM Deputy
Email: emslamedeer@rangeweb.net
Phone: (406) 477-6775

Rocky Boy - Chippewa-Cree
Name: Richard MacDonald - Position: Emergency Manager
Email: richard_macdonald1980@hotmail.com
Phone: (406) 395-4225

Name: Curtis Monteau - Position: EM Deputy
Email: curtismonteaujr@gmail.com
Phone: (406) 262-0522

Name: Vacant  - Position: EM Deputy 2
Phone: (406) 395-4478

Esri, USGS | Montana State University, Esri, TomTom, Garmin, FAO, NOAA, USGS, Bureau of Land Manageme…
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